Chairman Connie Hohn called the Thursday November 09, 2023 special meeting of the Hughes County Board of Commissioners to order at 07:30 AM with members Tom Rounds, Rob Fines, Bill Abernathy, and Randy Brown present. County Manager Lori Jacobson was also present. The meeting began with a prayer by Commissioner Rounds & the Pledge of Allegiance.

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST: No conflicts declared.

AGENDA: Moved by Fines and seconded by Rounds to approve the agenda. All voted Aye. Motion passed.

HEALTH INSURANCE: Moved by Brown and seconded by Rounds to continue working with Risty Benefits and choose the Wellmark Health Insurance provider for Hughes County Employees in 2024.

PUBLIC COMMENT: Sonja Nordbye expressed her thanks to the Commission for continuing to work with Risty Benefits in 2024.

Moved by Rounds and seconded by Brown to adjourn the meeting until <u>5:30 PM on Monday</u> November 20, 2023. All voted Aye. Motion passed.

ATTEST:	Connie Hohn, Chairman Hughes County Commission
Hughes County, South Dakota	